Illinois law.
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Section 870.302  Assistance Amount 

a)	In determining the amount of assistance to an applicant, the Agency will evaluate the extent to which the applicant's work program is demonstrated to be necessary and appropriate and the anticipated cost of the applicant's program is proportionate to the proposed outputs. 

b)	If the Agency's evaluation of the applicant's work program indicates that the proposed outputs do not justify the level of funding requested, the Agency will reduce the assistance amount. 

c)	No SMWE grant issued under this Subpart may provide financial assistance in excess of $100,000. 

(Source:  Amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 11861, effective August 3, 1995) 
